

Mr Jon Heuch	Email:	

Our ref: 2305365

Date: 21 March 2019

Dear Mr Heuch

Environmental Information Regulations 2004

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Central Bedfordshire Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

- Q1. How many Tree Preservation Orders have the council served that are still valid (i.e. excluding those that have been revoked). If establishing the number that have been revoked is problematic, please let me know how many have been served.
- A1. There are 845 valid TPOs, not including ones revoked
- Q2. If you have a spreadsheet listing the TPOs please provide it.
- A2. We don't have a current public access spread sheet.
- Q3. How old is the oldest TPO that is still valid (i.e. which year was it served in)
- A3. There are three valid TPO's from 1953 and one from 1954.

Please quote the reference number 2305365 in any future communications.

If you wish to request a review of this response, please contact us either by email (in writing to the reply address detailed below.

Access to Information Community Services Central Bedfordshire Council, Priory House, Monks Walk Chicksands, SG17 5TQ

Central Bedfordshire Council Please reply to:

Access to Information Community Services Central Bedfordshire Council Priory House, Monks Walk, Chicksands, Shefford Bedfordshire SG17 5TQ

Telephone:	0300	300	830	1
------------	------	-----	-----	---

Email:

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available through the Information Commissioner's Office website at: www.ico.org.uk/

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Joanne Mulliner Freedom of Information Officer